

BID # 0070-13**HENRY HUDSON TRAIL BRIDGE REPLACEMENT**

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
14	Acquaviva Enterprise, LLC; 1208 Hwy 34, Suite 21, Matawan, NJ 07747 C.J. Hesse, Inc.; 25 First Ave., Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716 Colonnelli Brothers, Inc.; 409 South River St., Hackensack, NJ 07601 Compass Construction, Inc.; 31 North Main St., PO Box 191, New Egypt, NJ 08533 J.E. Hannon, Inc., T/A Bird Construction; 105 Harbor Inn Rd., Bayville, NJ 08721 Montana Construction Corp., Inc.; 80 Contant Ave., Lodi, NJ 07644 Practical, LLC; 40 Constitution Way #109, Jersey City, NJ 07305 Rocon Construction Group, Inc.; 705 Route 71, Brielle, NJ 08730 S. Brothers General Contractors; 16 Sobeckho Rd., PO Box 317, South River, NJ 08882 Shorelands Construction, Inc.; 7 Columbus Dr., Monmouth Beach, NJ 07750-1003 Sparwick Contracting, Inc.; 18 Route 94, Lafayette, NJ 07848 T.R. Weniger, Inc.; 1900 New Brunswick Ave., Piscataway, NJ 08854 Tony & Son, Inc.; 80 Harrow Dr., Colonia, NJ 07067 V + K Construction; 37 Bartha Ave., Edison, NJ 08817

(SEE TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

J. E. HANNON I NC.

	J. E. HANNON I NC.	TONY AND SON I NC.	MDNTANA CONSTRUCT	PRACTI CAL LLC	COLONNELLI BROTHE	C. J. HESSE, I NC.
001	13100.00	16500.00	15000.00	12000.00	1000.00	35000.00
002	4925.00	18300.00	6500.00	7500.00	5000.00	7500.00
003	165.00 4455.00	40.00 1080.00	50.00 1350.00	208.00 5616.00	100.00 2700.00	200.00 5400.00
004	1140.00 13680.00	950.00 11400.00	1220.00 14640.00	2000.00 24000.00	2000.00 24000.00	2000.00 24000.00
005	310.00 1860.00	40.00 240.00	55.00 330.00	1000.00 6000.00	150.00 900.00	300.00 1800.00
006	12.00 12600.00	2.00 2100.00	4.00 4200.00	10.00 10500.00	4.00 4200.00	4.00 4200.00
007	750.00 12000.00	900.00 14400.00	2500.00 40000.00	1000.00 16000.00	1500.00 24000.00	1000.00 16000.00
008	57550.00	51000.00	45000.00	65000.00	55000.00	50000.00
009	12950.00	9860.00	35000.00	19000.00	10500.00	15000.00
010	3125.00	9000.00	15000.00	6000.00	2500.00	9500.00
TOTALS	136245.00	133880.00	177020.00	171616.00	129800.00	168400.00

GROUP# 2

	ACQUAVI VA ENTERPR	S. BROTHERS, I NC.	SPARW CK CONSTRUC	V & K CONSTRUCTIO	SHORELANDS CONSTR	COMPASS CONSTRUCT
001	26000.00	5000.00	15000.00	4000.00	8000.00	2000.00
002	3000.00	28000.00	25000.00	3000.00	4003.00	5100.00
003	100.00 2700.00	250.00 6750.00	75.00 2025.00	400.00 10800.00	100.00 2700.00	57.00 1539.00
004	1200.00 14400.00	1750.00 21000.00	1500.00 18000.00	2585.00 31020.00	750.00 9000.00	1460.00 17520.00
005	350.00 2100.00	100.00 600.00	100.00 600.00	35.00 210.00	150.00 900.00	91.00 546.00
006	2.00 2100.00	6.50 6825.00	2.00 2100.00	1.20 1260.00	3.00 3150.00	4.00 4200.00
007	700.00 11200.00	750.00 12000.00	500.00 8000.00	350.00 5600.00	450.00 7200.00	935.00 14960.00
008	55000.00	72000.00	40000.00	50000.00	52000.00	57000.00
009	6000.00	5600.00	31500.00	37410.00	3000.00	14000.00
010	2000.00	4000.00	5000.00	3000.00	1000.00	2000.00
TOTALS	124500.00	161775.00	147225.00	146300.00	90953.00	118865.00

GROUP# 3

	ROCON CONTRACTI NG	T. R. WENI GER
001	30000.00	6000.00

ROCON CONTRACTI NG T. R. WENI GER

GROUP#	3			
002		10000.00		2000.00
003	150.00	4050.00	100.00	2700.00
004	700.00	8400.00	2800.00	33600.00
005	53.00	318.00	100.00	600.00
006	2.00	2100.00	3.00	3150.00
007	660.00	10560.00	1000.00	16000.00
008		57500.00		55000.00
009		25000.00		10000.00
010		5000.00		2000.00
TOTALS		152928.00		131050.00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
001	1 LS GENERAL REQUI REMENTS		
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.		13,100.00
00914	TONY AND SON I NC.		16,500.00
02705	MDNTANA CONSTRUCTI ON		15,000.00
03633	PRACTI CAL LLC		12,000.00
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, I NC.		1,000.00
07054	C. J. HESSE, I NC.		35,000.00
08957	ACQUAVI VA ENTERPRI SE, LLC		26,000.00
11561	S. BROTHERS, I NC.		5,000.00
35295	SPARW CK CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		15,000.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.		4,000.00
50310	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		8,000.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		2,000.00
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.		30,000.00
56650	T. R. WENI GER		6,000.00

002	1 EA SI TE PREPARATI ON		
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.		4,925.00
00914	TONY AND SON I NC.		18,300.00
02705	MDNTANA CONSTRUCTI ON		6,500.00
03633	PRACTI CAL LLC		7,500.00
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, I NC.		5,000.00
07054	C. J. HESSE, I NC.		7,500.00
08957	ACQUAVI VA ENTERPRI SE, LLC		3,000.00
11561	S. BROTHERS, I NC.		28,000.00
35295	SPARW CK CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		25,000.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.		3,000.00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
50310	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC		4,003.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC		5,100.00
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.		10,000.00
56650	T. R. VENIGER		2,000.00

003	27 CY FOUNDATION & SLAB EXCAVATION		
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	165.00	4,455.00
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	40.00	1,080.00
02705	MONTANA CONSTRUCTION	50.00	1,350.00
03633	PRACTICAL LLC	208.00	5,616.00
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	100.00	2,700.00
07054	C. J. HESSE, INC.	200.00	5,400.00
08957	ACQUAVIVA ENTERPRISE, LLC	100.00	2,700.00
11561	S. BROTHERS, INC.	250.00	6,750.00
35295	SPARWICK CONSTRUCTION INC	75.00	2,025.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	400.00	10,800.00
50310	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	100.00	2,700.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	57.00	1,539.00
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	150.00	4,050.00
56650	T. R. VENIGER	100.00	2,700.00

004	12 EA FURNISH & INSTALL HELICAL PIERS		
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	1140.00	13,680.00
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	950.00	11,400.00
02705	MONTANA CONSTRUCTION	1220.00	14,640.00
03633	PRACTICAL LLC	2000.00	24,000.00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, I NC.	2000.00	24,000.00
07054	C. J. HESSE, I NC.	2000.00	24,000.00
08957	ACQUAVI VA ENTERPRI SE, LLC	1200.00	14,400.00
11561	S. BROTHERS, I NC.	1750.00	21,000.00
35295	SPARW CK CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	1500.00	18,000.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	2585.00	31,020.00
50310	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	750.00	9,000.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	1460.00	17,520.00
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	700.00	8,400.00
56650	T. R. VENI GER	2800.00	33,600.00

005	6 CY 3/4" CLEAN STONE BASE		
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	310.00	1,860.00
00914	TONY AND SON I NC.	40.00	240.00
02705	MDNTANA CONSTRUCTI ON	55.00	330.00
03633	PRACTI CAL LLC	1000.00	6,000.00
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, I NC.	150.00	900.00
07054	C. J. HESSE, I NC.	300.00	1,800.00
08957	ACQUAVI VA ENTERPRI SE, LLC	350.00	2,100.00
11561	S. BROTHERS, I NC.	100.00	600.00
35295	SPARW CK CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	100.00	600.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.	35.00	210.00
50310	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	150.00	900.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	91.00	546.00
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	53.00	318.00
56650	T. R. VENI GER	100.00	600.00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
006	1050 LB REINFORCEMENT STEEL IN FOUNDATIONS		
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	12. 00	12, 600. 00
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	2. 00	2, 100. 00
02705	MDNTANA CONSTRUCTION	4. 00	4, 200. 00
03633	PRACTICAL LLC	10. 00	10, 500. 00
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	4. 00	4, 200. 00
07054	C. J. HESSE, INC.	4. 00	4, 200. 00
08957	ACQUAVI VA ENTERPRI SE, LLC	2. 00	2, 100. 00
11561	S. BROTHERS, INC.	6. 50	6, 825. 00
35295	SPARW CK CONSTRUCTION INC	2. 00	2, 100. 00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1. 20	1, 260. 00
50310	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	3. 00	3, 150. 00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	4. 00	4, 200. 00
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	2. 00	2, 100. 00
56650	T. R. VENI GER	3. 00	3, 150. 00

007	16 CY CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE		
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	750. 00	12, 000. 00
00914	TONY AND SON INC.	900. 00	14, 400. 00
02705	MDNTANA CONSTRUCTION	2500. 00	40, 000. 00
03633	PRACTICAL LLC	1000. 00	16, 000. 00
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	1500. 00	24, 000. 00
07054	C. J. HESSE, INC.	1000. 00	16, 000. 00
08957	ACQUAVI VA ENTERPRI SE, LLC	700. 00	11, 200. 00
11561	S. BROTHERS, INC.	750. 00	12, 000. 00
35295	SPARW CK CONSTRUCTION INC	500. 00	8, 000. 00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	350. 00	5, 600. 00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
50310	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	450.00	7,200.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	935.00	14,960.00
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	660.00	10,560.00
56650	T. R. VENI GER	1000.00	16,000.00

008	1 LS FURNI SH TRUSS BRI DGE		
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.		57,550.00
00914	TONY AND SON I NC.		51,000.00
02705	MDNTANA CONSTRUCTI ON		45,000.00
03633	PRACTI CAL LLC		65,000.00
05432	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, I NC.		55,000.00
07054	C. J. HESSE, I NC.		50,000.00
08957	ACQUAVI VA ENTERPRI SE, LLC		55,000.00
11561	S. BROTHERS, I NC.		72,000.00
35295	SPARW CK CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		40,000.00
35711	V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.		50,000.00
50310	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		52,000.00
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		57,000.00
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.		57,500.00
56650	T. R. VENI GER		55,000.00

009	1 LS ERECT TRUSS BRI DGE		
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.		12,950.00
00914	TONY AND SON I NC.		9,860.00
02705	MDNTANA CONSTRUCTI ON		35,000.00
03633	PRACTI CAL LLC		19,000.00

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
05432 COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.		10,500.00
07054 C. J. HESSE, INC.		15,000.00
08957 ACQUAVI VA ENTERPRI SE, LLC		6,000.00
11561 S. BROTHERS, INC.		5,600.00
35295 SPARW CK CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		31,500.00
35711 V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.		37,410.00
50310 SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		3,000.00
53907 COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		14,000.00
56118 ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.		25,000.00
56650 T. R. WENI GER		10,000.00

010 1 LS SITE RESTORATI ON		
		**
		TOTAL BASE BID PRI CE (I TEMS 1-10 I NCLUSI VE)
00801 J. E. HANNON I NC.		3,125.00
00914 TONY AND SON I NC.		9,000.00
02705 MONTANA CONSTRUCTI ON		15,000.00
03633 PRACTI CAL LLC		6,000.00
05432 COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.		2,500.00
07054 C. J. HESSE, INC.		9,500.00
08957 ACQUAVI VA ENTERPRI SE, LLC		2,000.00
11561 S. BROTHERS, INC.		4,000.00
35295 SPARW CK CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		5,000.00
35711 V & K CONSTRUCTI ON, I NC.		3,000.00
50310 SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		1,000.00
53907 COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC		2,000.00
56118 ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.		5,000.00

PRICE AMOUNT

56650 T. R. WENIGER

2,000.00